Reference: QOD-510
Page 1 of 2
P.O. Box 5928, Greenville, South Carolina 29606 U.S.A.
 Tel: 864.963.6300   Fax: 864.963.6521
Reference QOD-510, 14-SEP-2020
1
Product/Process Change Notification
Tantalum Polymer Electrolytic Capacitors,

ph:+1 864 963 6463
E-mail: ursula.quezada@yageo.com
KEMET Electronics Corporation Business Confidential
Entire contents not to be shared without express written consent of KEMET Electronics Corporation
Annex 1 – List of Impacted Part Numbers
Rated
Voltage
(V)
Rated
Capacitance
(µF)
Case
Code/Size
(mm)
KEMET Part Number
6.3 680 J / 7360-15 T523J687M006APE070
10 330 J / 7360-15 T523J337M010APE070
10 470 J / 7360-15 T523J477M010APE070
10 1000 H / 7360-20 T523H108M010APE070
10 1000 H / 7360-20 T523H108M010APE0707105
16 220 J / 7360-15 T523J227M016APE070
16 220 H / 7360-20 T523H227M016APE070
16 220 H / 7360-20 T523H227M016APE0707621
16 330 H / 7360-20 T523H337M016APE070
16 330 H / 7360-20 T523H337M016APE0707111
16 470 H / 7360-20 T523H477M016APE070
16 470 H / 7360-20 T523H477M016APE0707621
16 470 H / 7360-20 T523H477M016APE0707105
25 150 H / 7360-20 T523H157M025APE070
25 220 H / 7360-20 T523H227M025APE070
25 220 H / 7360-20 T523H227M025APE0707621
35 100 H / 7360-20 T523H107M035APE070
35 100 H / 7360-20 T523H107M035APE0707723
35 100 H / 7360-20 T523H107M035AP4382
35 100 H / 7360-20 T523H107M035AP43827111